PRESIDIO COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

The Presidio County Commissioners Court will meet on Wednesday, August 31, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. in the County Judge's Office on the First Floor of the Presidio County Courthouse, 301 North Highland Street, Marfa, Texas 79843.

CINDERELA GUEVARA COUNTY JUDGE

BRENDA BENTLEY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 1

ELOY ARANDA COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 2

JOSE CABEZUELA COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 3

FRANK "BUDDY'KNIGHT COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 4

FLOR ZUBIA CLERK OF THE COURT

Questions regarding the agenda should be directed to the Presidio County Commissioner's Court Support at ^(4321729-4452.) The agenda is available on the County's website (http://www. co.presidio.tx.us) Click on "Public Notices or Commissioners' Court" tabs.

PRESIDIO COUNTY COURTHOUSE ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT DISABLED PERSONS This meeting is accessible to disabled persons as follows: Entrance to the Presidio County Courthouse is accessible through the north end of the Courthouse located at the intersection of Highland and Washington streets. To access the second floor, individuals must use the elevator located at the northwest corner of the County Courthouse and take the elevator to the second floor.

COMMISSIONERS COURT CEREMONIAL AGENDA

(Cinderela Guevara)

- 1. Establish a quorum:
 - Present: Cinderela Guevara, County Judge Brenda Bentley, Commissioner Pct 1 Eloy Aranda, Commissioner Pct 2 Frank "Buddy" Knight, Commissioner Pct 4
- 2. Opening Prayer Judge Guevara
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance Judge Guevara

COMMISSIONERS COURT REGULAR AGENDA

TIME CERTAIN ITEMS:

4. Communications from citizens who signed the register to speak. (3 minutes per person)

INDIVIDUAL AGENDA ITEMS

The following agenda items may be considered at any time during this meeting

Item brought by Honorable Cinderela Guevara Presidio County Judge Discussion with action to approve a Resolution of the Commissioner's Court authorizing the submission of a Texas Community Development Block Grant Program Application to

The Texas Department of Agriculture for the COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND; and authorizing the Presidio County Judge, Cinderela Guevara, to act as the Executive Officer and Authorized Representative in all matters pertaining to the County's participation in the Texas Community Development Block Grant Program.

Commissioner Knight makes a motion to approve a Resolution for Commissioner's Court to authorize the submission of a Texas Community Development Block Grant Program Application to The Texas Department of Agriculture for the COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND. Commissioner Aranda seconds. Motion carries.

16. Adjournment. 10:39 am

Commissioner Knight makes a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Aranda seconds. Motion carries.

ATTEST: